©KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-630020
• Established reliability military version of
Industrial Grade T491 series
• Taped and reeled per EIA 481-1
• Precision-molded, laser-marked case
• Symmetrical, compliant terminations
• 100% Surge Current test available for all case sizes
• Operating Temperature: -55˚C to + 125˚C

Mil-C-55365/8
Part Number
DCL
µA @
+25°C
Max
DF %
@ +25°C
120 Hz
Max
ESR
Ω @
+25°C
100kHz
Max
2.2 A T492A225(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
4.7 A T492A475(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)475(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
6.8 B T492B685(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)685(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.5
10.0 B T492B106(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)106(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 4.0
15.0 B T492B156(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)156(1)(2)(5) 0.6 6.0 3.5
33.0 C T492C336(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)336(1)(2)(5) 1.3 6.0 2.2
68.0 D T492D686(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)686(1)(2)(5) 2.7 6.0 1.1
100.0 D T492D107(1)004(2)(3)(4) CWR11C(6)107(1)(2)(5) 4.0 8.0 0.9
1.5 A T492A155(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A T492A225(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 A T492A335(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)335(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
4.7 B T492B475(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)475(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.5
6.8 B T492B685(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)685(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 4.5
10.0 B T492B106(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)106(1)(2)(5) 0.6 6.0 3.5
15.0 C T492C156(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)156(1)(2)(5) 0.9 6.0 3.0
22.0 C T492C226(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)226(1)(2)(5) 1.4 6.0 2.2
47.0 D T492D476(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)476(1)(2)(5) 2.8 6.0 1.1
68.0 D T492D686(1)006(2)(3)(4) CWR11D(6)686(1)(2)(5) 4.3 6.0 0.9
1.0 A T492A105(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 A T492A155(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 A T492A225(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
3.3 B T492B335(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)335(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.5
4.7 B T492B475(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)475(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 4.5
6.8 B T492B685(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)685(1)(2)(5) 0.7 6.0 3.5
15.0 C T492C156(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)156(1)(2)(5) 1.5 6.0 2.5
33.0 D T492D336(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)336(1)(2)(5) 3.3 6.0 1.1
47.0 D T492D476(1)010(2)(3)(4) CWR11F(6)476(1)(2)(5) 4.7 6.0 0.9
0.7 A T492A684(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)684(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 12.0
1.0 A T492A105(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 A T492A155(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 8.0
2.2 B T492B225(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.5
3.3 B T492B335(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)335(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.0
4.7 B T492B475(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)475(1)(2)(5) 0.7 6.0 4.0
10.0 C T492C106(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)106(1)(2)(5) 1.6 6.0 2.5
22.0 D T492D226(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(6)226(1)(2)(5) 3.3 6.0 1.1
33.0 D T492D2336(1)015(2)(3)(4) CWR11H(1)336(1)(2)(5) 5.3 6.0 0.9
0.5 A T492A474(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)474(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.7 A T492A684(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)684(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 12.0
1.0 A T492A105(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 10.0
1.5 B T492B155(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 6.0
2.2 B T492B225(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 5.0
3.3 B T492B335(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)335(1)(2)(5) 0.7 6.0 4.0
4.7 C T492C475(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)475(1)(2)(5) 1.0 6.0 3.0
6.8 C T492C685(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)685(1)(2)(5) 1.4 6.0 2.4
15.0 D T492D156(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)156(1)(2)(5) 3.0 6.0 1.1
22.0 D T492D226(1)020(2)(3)(4) CWR11J(6)226(1)(2)(5) 4.4 6.0 0.9
0.3 A T492A334(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)334(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.5 A T492A474(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)474(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.7 B T492B684(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)684(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 7.5
1.0 B T492B105(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 6.5
1.5 B T492B155(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 6.5
2.2 C T492C225(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.6 6.0 3.5
3.3 C T492C335(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)335(1)(2)(5) 0.9 6.0 3.5
4.7 C T492C475(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)475(1)(2)(5) 1.2 6.0 2.5
6.8 D T492D685(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)685(1)(2)(5) 1.7 6.0 1.4
10.0 D T492D106(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)106(1)(2)(5) 2.5 6.0 1.2
15.0 D T492D156(1)025(2)(3)(4) CWR11K(6)156(1)(2)(5) 3.8 6.0 1.0
0.1 A T492A104(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)104(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 24.0
0.2 A T492A154(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)154(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 21.0
0.2 A T492A224(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)224(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 18.0
0.3 A T492A334(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)334(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 15.0
0.5 B T492B474(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)474(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 10.0
0.7 B T492B684(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)684(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 8.0
1.0 B T492B105(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 6.5
1.5 C T492C155(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 4.5
2.2 C T492C225(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)225(1)(2)(5) 0.8 6.0 3.5
3.3 C T492C335(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)335(1)(2)(5) 1.2 6.0 2.5
4.7 D T492D475(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)475(1)(2)(5) 1.7 6.0 1.5
6.8 D T492D685(1)035(2)(3)(4) CWR11M(6)685(1)(2)(5) 2.4 6.0 1.3
4 Volt Rating at +85°C (2.7 Volt Rating at +125°C)
35 Volt Rating at +85°C (23 Volt Rating at +125°C)
10 Volt Rating at +85°C (7 Volt Rating at 125°C)

Part Number
DCL
µA @
+25°C
Max
DF %
@ +25°C
120 Hz
Max
ESR
Ω @
+25°C
100kHz
Max
0.10 A T492A104(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)104(1)(2)(5) 0.5 6.0 22.0
0.15 B T492B154(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)154(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 17.0
0.22 B T492B224(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)224(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 14.0
0.33 B T492B334(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)334(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 12.0
0.47 C T492C474(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)474(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 8.0
0.68 C T492C684(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)684(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 7.0
1.0 C T492C105(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)105(1)(2)(5) 0.5 4.0 6.0
1.5 D T492D155(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)155(1)(2)(5) 0.8 6.0 4.0
2.2 D T492D225(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)225(1)(2)(5) 11.0 6.0 2.5
3.3 D T492D335(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)335(1)(2)(5) 17.0 6.0 2.0
4.7 D T492D475(1)050(2)(3)(4) CWR11N(6)475(1)(2)(5) 24.0 6.0 1.5
50 Volt Rating at +85°C (33 Volt Rating at +125°C)
CONSTRUCTION
CAPACITOR MARKINGS